ASSEMBLING INSTRUCTIONS
CAUTION :

THIS ITEM IS MADE OF LAMINATED PARTICLEBOARD AND MEDIUM DENSITY FIBREBOARD.
TO BE ASSEMBLED ON A DRY, SOFT, SMOOTH AND CLEAN SURFACE. DO NOT USE DETERGENT OR CHEMICAL. AVOID DAMP AND DIRECT SUNLIGHT.

STEP 1 CHECK YOUR HARDWARE 6507-4 | STEP 4 STEP 8 STEP 11 For door adjustment (Vertically)
o] | SCREW#9 X 11/2" 18 PCS - ro%%ﬂm@aﬁowﬂm&%&%%@o
s METAL DOOR HINGES 5/8" 6 PCS
E ) WOOD DOWEL M8 X 25 18 PCS PAN _._M%vw WNO_»m<< 8 SCREW M3.5 X 14
any| SCREW M3.5 X 14 24 PCS 1 Am_umnw_,&,mwm mnmww%:,“w%u& ]
N PLASTIC LEG STUD 5PCS i ud m .WN% 4 — A— - 2 Sl .
[ ) ADJUSTABLE SHELF STUD 8 PCS 9 4 | i X I 919 | .
- PAN HEAD SCREW #6 X 22 4PCS - £ 8~ [ ﬁ A A
e HANDLE 2PCs | R o A e For doot™.. \~ e 2\ 2
7 CORNER BLOCK 4PCS HANDLE e bl - a1 L - am_qmﬁ Joor -1 B
p— SCREW M3 X 20 8PCS n%,,/ 4 ) Emmuw_ma
@ STICKER 18 PCS fr il = S— o L% |7 oruneven) -~
TOOLS REQUIRED : STEP S5 ADJUSTABLE || =~~~ & 41~ " ’ [ Vv
== HAMMER SHELF STUD 5 ‘ T
— SCREW DRIVER Z t e
STEP 2 3
WOOD DOWEL
M8 x 25
m R @ STEP 9 m SCREW ,m STEP12 ]
_E D ST |
[ ] | W ,
AN
485 182 , 8 /
\_ |
STEP 6 4
| 1 H )
g % . : T n: M. m mM\\Mmé @w X 20
WOOD DOWEL . .
M8 x 25 — o 11
7 WOOD DOWEL .
M8 x 25 5 . .
4 4 5|7 7 . !
STEP 3 i 7 I 7 STEP 10 STEP 13 3
] N .
N 1
SCREW M3.5 X 14 7
o g e STEP 7 SCREW #9 X 1 1/2" 1
ain o =—
METALDOOR | ¢& | ! | ! | W W m PLASTIC a ;j\‘
HINGES 5/8" | ; 4 L0 LEG STUD 11 9
/m(vAx NS 2 i "o I
T P 4 _ '
m& m / m / PLASTIC I
= = ~e 11 11 LEG STUD £ 862
9 4 4 5 .0 | 11
s
// 1 0 7 4 7




